NRP INC RECC	12-11	-1998	HEET
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	10091	9590	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
To the : Please r	ecord the attached	i original documents	or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(les):</li> <li>N. Zivy &amp; Cie SA</li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?</li> </ol>	? { } Yes [X] No	Name: Zitec A	ess of receiving party(ies) AG s: Stallenmattstrasse 23, Postfach, CH-4104 Oberwil, SWITZERLAND
3. Nature of conveyance:     [X] Assignment     [] Merger     [] Security Agreement     [] Change of Name     [] Other		Street Address:	,,,,,,, _
Execution Date: October 28, 1998		Additional name	(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
Ad 5. Name and address of party to whom correc		ttsched? [] Yes [X] M	to of applications and patents involved; [ 1
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom corres Concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: David Wolf Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD &amp; SAC Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210</li> </ol>		7. Total fee (37 [X] Enclosed <u>X</u> ] Authorized The Commission	cFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 d to be charged to deposit account er is authorized to charge: bunt No: 23/2825
18/1996 JENNANET 0000078 4577519 FC:561 40.00 6P	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, th copy of the original document.	the foregoing info	rmation is true and	correct and any attached copy is a true
DAVID WOLF	Signat	ure	Date
	•		s, and document: [2]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

220596.1

## PATENT REEL: 9624 FRAME: 0128

B0121/7000 (DW)

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, N. Zivy & Cie SA of Switzerland is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States Letters Patent:

Patent or Application No.	Date of Filing or Grant		
4 577 512	03/25/86		

Whereas, Zitec AG of Stallenmattstrasse 23, Postfach, CH-4104 Oberwil, Switzerland desires to acquire all rights in said patent, and any and all patents of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said inventions, or any of them;

Now therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to it paid by Zitec AG, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, N. Zivy & Cie SA does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said Zitec AG the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patents, all inventions therein disclosed and any and all patents of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said inventions, or any of them.

Said Zitec AG, its successors and assigns, shall have, hold and enjoy the said inventions and the said Letters Patent to its and their own use and behoof to the full end of the term or terms for which the said Letters Patent have been and may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by it had this assignment and sale not been made, including the right to sue for past infringement.

And it is hereby authorized and requested of the Commissioner of Patents to issue any additional Letters Patent as may be granted on the said inventions to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

By

N. Zivy & Q Othmar Brühwiler

Date: Oct. 28, 1998

Othmar Brühwiler Name of person signing Liquidator Title of person signing

Witness 1: . M. . Hoch has .. Witness 2: Josef. Funkerf

Margrit Stöcklin (Mrs.)

Name of witness Josef Imhof

Name of witness

## PATENT REEL: 9624 FRAME: 0129

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: Serial No: Filed: For:

N. Zivy & Cie SA 06/642206 August 20, 1984 THREAD-TENSION METER

Examiner: Art Unit:

BOX ASSIGNMENT ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Transmitted herewith is/are the following document(s):

[X] Assignment of the Invention to Zitec AG

[X] Patent Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Form PTO-1595)

[X] Return Receipt Postcard

If the enclosed papers are considered incomplete, the Mail Room and/or the Application Branch is respectfully requested to contact the undersigned at (617)720-3500, Boston, Massachusetts.

A check in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed to cover the filing fee. If the fee is insufficient, the balance may be charged to the account of the undersigned, Deposit Account No. 23/2825. A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed.

Respectfully Submitted, ۰.

David Wolf Reg. No. 17,528 Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210-2211 (617)720-3500

Docket No. B0121/7000 (DW) December 2, 1998

xNDD

220617.1

PATENT REEL: 9624 FRAME: 0130

**RECORDED: 12/07/1998**